Pam Gray, Trustee Bret Hahn, Trustee Brian Long, Trustee Sean Bull, Village Clerk



Kim Rockford, Trustee Kevin Schultz, Trustee Jay Timm, Trustee Mike Stratton, Administrator



AGENDA

DATE: TUESDAY, JULY 28, 2020

LOCATION: VILLAGE HALL, 401 ST. JOHN'S DRIVE, SHERMAN IL 62684

TIME: 6PM

TYPE: MEETING OF THE SHERMAN VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

OPENING: President Trevor J. Clatfelter

1. Clerk Roll Call

2. Pledge of Allegiance

PRESIDENTS REPORT & ACTION ITEMS:

- 1. Ordinance RE: Appropriations and Budget for Fiscal Year Commencing May 1, 2020 through April 30, 2021
- 2. Ordinance RE: Salary Ordinance
- 3. Ordinance RE: Extension of Labor Agreement with Teamsters Local 916
- 4. Ordinance RE:Extension of Labor Agreement with IL FOP Labor Council
- 5. Ordinance RE: Fees for Use of Various Public Facilities
- 6. Ordinance RE: Fees for Building Permits
- 7. Ordinance RE:Building Permit Requirements Roofs, Siding, Driveways or Extensions
- 8. Ordinance RE: Amendment to Article A. 8-3A-8 (B) Removing Annual Rebate
- 9. Ordinance RE: Agreement wth Sangamon County Animal Control

PUBLIC COMMENT

EXECUTIVE SESSION

ADJOURNMENT

Visit us at: www.shermanil.org